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2. 'H-NMR spectrum of compound 2a
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2. 3C-NMR spectrum of compound 2a
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3. COSY spectrum of compound 2a
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4.ESI-MS spectrum of compound 2
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5.HRMS spectrum of compound 2

T: FTMS + p ESI Full ms [200.00-600.00]

Intensity

26000000 —
24000000 —
22000000 —
20000000 —
18000000 —
16000000 —
14000000 —
12000000 —
10000000 —
8000000 —
6000000 —
4000000 —
2000000 —

385.14401

BnO

BnO

PPN/
2a(2)

0

S6



6. 'H-NMR spectrum of compound 2 (mixture E/Z)
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